
CREDITOR PAYMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN £250

Period: 5 2018/19

Body Name Body Service Division Label Service Division Code Organisational Unit Expenditure Category Expenditure Code CIPFA detailed expediture type CIPFA detailed expediture codeNarrative Date Transaction number Net Amount Capital and Revenue Supplier Name Supplier ID

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Professional Fees 14011 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Professional fees of NAME REDACTED The matter of Chorley Council v NAME REDACTED 11 July 2018 08/08/2018 0131565 £750.00 Revenue 15 Winckley Square 77484

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 External Glass canopies & management office windows £3950 All high level windows above shops £300 Removal of Moss/lichen 15/08/2018 0131758 £5,490.00 Revenue 5 Star Facility Management 77498

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 2x glazed ``sail`` canopies at Market £300 2x Roof sections either side of ``Sail facing Market Walk £300 All prices +VAT Total 15/08/2018 0131759 £600.00 Revenue 5 Star Facility Management 77498

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Policy & Governance Fixtures & Fittings - Repair/Mtnce 20028 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 Black out blinds for Drawing Room Astley Hall 2260x2300 £240  1620x2300 £140 1630x2300 £140 2430x2300 £240 Bella Oyster 01/08/2018 0131186 £570.00 Revenue A B Blinds 17475

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Policy & Governance Other Fees 40212 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Bar fees for July and August 2018. 17/08/2018 0131837 £260.00 Revenue Ace Bars Ltd 54338

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Other Fees 40212 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 In-house GDPR training 31/08/2018 0131612 £4,803.19 Revenue Act Now Training LTD 19583

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Early Intervention External Contractor - Trust or Charity 50008 Private Contractors 5042 ADDING VALUE WRITTEN OFF IN ERROR 17/08/2018 0130893 £33,911.84 Revenue Active Nation UK Ltd 17144

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Early Intervention External Contractor - Trust or Charity 50008 Private Contractors 5042 ADDING VALUE WRITTEN OFF IN ERROR 01/08/2018 0131399 £1,106.92 Revenue Active Nation UK Ltd 17144

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Early Intervention External Contractor - Trust or Charity 50008 Private Contractors 5042 ADDING VALUE WRITTEN OFF IN ERROR 17/08/2018 0131579 £33,911.84 Revenue Active Nation UK Ltd 17144

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Policy & Governance Other Contributions 40145 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 donation from the mayors charity appeal 2017-18 22/08/2018 0130737 £8,253.01 Revenue Addaction 22116

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 credited 02/03/2018 0128137 £397.86 Revenue ADT Fire & Security 16645

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Fire Alarms 20072 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 Reactive call outs FIRE 15/08/2018 0131682 £441.08 Revenue ADT Fire & Security 16645

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Asset Maintenance Fund 20012 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005  To develop office plans for Union Street 24/08/2018 0132018 £4,950.00 Revenue AEW Architects & Designers Ltd 66520

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 add ac fees 08/08/2018 0131529 £10.37 Revenue Allpay Net Ltd 17242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 poat office 08/08/2018 0131529 £949.22 Revenue Allpay Net Ltd 17242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 paypoint 08/08/2018 0131529 £619.49 Revenue Allpay Net Ltd 17242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 webconn 08/08/2018 0131529 £47.72 Revenue Allpay Net Ltd 17242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 NAME REDACTED 15/08/2018 0131573 £2,598.75 Revenue Alphabet (Uk) Fleet Management Ltd 16651

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Lease Payment 15/08/2018 0131573 £224.07 Revenue Alphabet (Uk) Fleet Management Ltd 16651

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 NAME REDACTED 15/08/2018 0131573 £2,388.96 Revenue Alphabet (Uk) Fleet Management Ltd 16651

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Lease Payment 15/08/2018 0131573 £195.62 Revenue Alphabet (Uk) Fleet Management Ltd 16651

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Policy & Governance Vehicles and Plant Operating Lease 30029 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 mayor 15/08/2018 0131574 £114.12 Revenue Alphabet (Uk) Fleet Management Ltd 16651

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 NAME REDACTED 15/08/2018 0131574 £186.31 Revenue Alphabet (Uk) Fleet Management Ltd 16651

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Lease Payment 15/08/2018 0131574 £16.93 Revenue Alphabet (Uk) Fleet Management Ltd 16651

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Planned Maintenance 20006 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 IT cabling works in HR office 15/08/2018 0131494 £385.00 Revenue Ampec 76813

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Early Intervention Children's Activities 40188 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 4 days, Full days with an Extra instructor each day.  31st July, 10th,15th and 20th August 2018. 29/08/2018 0131947 £1,560.00 Revenue Anderton Centre - LOAI 56108

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executive Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Chorley Flower Show event cancellation - 28/29th July 01/08/2018 0130739 £2,520.00 Revenue Aon UK Limited Accounts Division 76559

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 NAME REDACTED 29/08/2018 0131517 £461.06 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Lease Payment 29/08/2018 0131517 £39.64 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 NAME REDACTED 29/08/2018 0131517 £178.51 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Lease Payment 29/08/2018 0131517 £13.96 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 NAME REDACTED 29/08/2018 0131989 £3,092.64 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Lease Payment 29/08/2018 0131989 £261.71 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 NAME REDACTED 29/08/2018 0131989 £4,141.08 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Lease Payment 29/08/2018 0131989 £371.27 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Public Transport 1067 Customer & Digital Bus Shelters -Maintenance 20062 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Bus shelter maintenance and repairs at Preston Road Coppull (x2) and Preston Road Whittle-le-Woods (x1) 10/08/2018 0131637 £660.00 Revenue Autocross Euroshel Ltd 77509

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Bank Charges 06/08/2018 0131126 £810.36 Revenue Barclaycard Merchant Services 61601

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Bank Charges 06/08/2018 0131127 £73.06 Revenue Barclaycard Merchant Services 61601

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Tourism 1039 Policy & Governance Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Bank Charges 06/08/2018 0131127 £156.00 Revenue Barclaycard Merchant Services 61601

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Bank Charges 06/08/2018 0131127 £26.00 Revenue Barclaycard Merchant Services 61601

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Bank Charges 06/08/2018 0131128 £351.43 Revenue Barclaycard Merchant Services 61601

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Precepts and Collection Fund Precept Policy & Governance Council Tax Income 02002 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept 06/08/2018 0131129 £56.00 Revenue Barclaycard Merchant Services 61601

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Bank Charges 06/08/2018 0131129 £1,389.20 Revenue Barclaycard Merchant Services 61601

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Jul-18 24/08/2018 0131602 £789.40 Revenue Barclaycard Merchant Services 61601

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Jul-18 24/08/2018 0131603 £1,400.00 Revenue Barclaycard Merchant Services 61601

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Jul-18 24/08/2018 0131605 £143.16 Revenue Barclaycard Merchant Services 61601

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Jul-18 24/08/2018 0131605 £26.00 Revenue Barclaycard Merchant Services 61601

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Tourism 1039 Policy & Governance Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Jul-18 24/08/2018 0131605 £156.00 Revenue Barclaycard Merchant Services 61601

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Jul-18 24/08/2018 0131606 £271.33 Revenue Barclaycard Merchant Services 61601

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Early Intervention Laundry 40042 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 Weekly linen Service 01/08/2018 0131387 £315.07 Revenue Berendsen UK Ltd 20799

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Early Intervention Laundry 40042 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 Weekly linen Service 31/08/2018 0132117 £286.56 Revenue Berendsen UK Ltd 20799

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Tourism 1039 Policy & Governance Children's Activities 40188 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Provision of 3 rides for 28 - 29 July 22/08/2018 0131793 £500.00 Revenue Bewleys 76203

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Ride hire for Picnic 22/08/2018 0131794 £495.00 Revenue Bewleys 76203

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Early Intervention Service Fees 40056 Services 5027 Chorley Tenant Survey - as per emailed quote provided by NAME REDACTED 29/08/2018 0131899 £5,427.00 Revenue Blackpool Borough Council 16518

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Undertake design work 10 hours at £50 per hour 03/08/2018 0131435 £500.00 Revenue Borough of Pendle Engineering and Design Services 54929

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Telephones - Rentals 40083 Communication and Computing 5028 recurring 10/08/2018 0131531 £3,567.17 Revenue British Telecommunications Plc 17131

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Telephones - Calls 40084 Communication and Computing 5028 usage 10/08/2018 0131531 £246.96 Revenue British Telecommunications Plc 17131

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Telephones - Other 40085 Communication and Computing 5028 one off 10/08/2018 0131531 £134.00 Revenue British Telecommunications Plc 17131

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Business Development & Growth Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 sub-consultant through HIVE for Alker Lane works - master planning and urban design 08/08/2018 0131244 £5,575.00 Revenue Broadway Malyan Ltd 77438

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Business Development & Growth Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 sub-consultant through HIVE for Alker Lane works - master planning and urban design 08/08/2018 0131278 £5,575.00 Revenue Broadway Malyan Ltd 77438

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 HEX45 3X3 BLACK complete with  walls 3m half wall inc pole,clamps and brackets PRINTING  (Front Valance and canopy panel 01/08/2018 0130806 £621.67 Revenue Buyer direct ltd 76637

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Emptying of interceptor tanks and clearing/jetting drains at Bengal St Depot, to comply with EA Licence conditions, at the agreed 10/08/2018 0131279 £325.00 Revenue C J Lyon 16579

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Clearing of Trash Screen and Jet the drains/line at Higher Meadow, Clayton at agreed price of £65.00 per hour (2 hours maximum) 10/08/2018 0131280 £130.00 Revenue C J Lyon 16579

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Clearing of Trash Screen and Jet the drains/line at Rowan Croft, Clayton at agreed price of £65.00 per hour (2 hours maximum) 10/08/2018 0131280 £130.00 Revenue C J Lyon 16579

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Emergency Call Out System 40096 Communication and Computing 5028 Out of hours call charges May 2018 15/08/2018 0131454 £549.36 Revenue CallCare Ltd 20257

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Emergency Call Out System 40096 Communication and Computing 5028 Out of hours standing charge July 2018 15/08/2018 0131454 £120.00 Revenue CallCare Ltd 20257

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Early Intervention Tools & Equipment - Maintenance 40005 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Calibration to UKAS standard of 1 x Norsonic Nor 140 system and 2 x calibrators plus return postage as per quote 180716 01/08/2018 0131352 £575.00 Revenue Campbell Associates 21084

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Supply of cardiac science G5 automatic defibrillator and defibstore 3000 (stainless steel, heated, locked and lit) 01/08/2018 0131375 £1,410.00 Revenue Cardiac Science 60486

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Tourism 1039 Policy & Governance Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 3 - 40KVA generators for hire Friday 27 July - Monday 30 July 03/08/2018 0131434 £1,085.00 Revenue Charles Wilson Engineers Ltd 77458

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Training Course Fees 17010 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Fire Safety Codes for Building Design (training) NAME REDACTED 29/08/2018 0132047 £415.00 Revenue Chartered Association of Building Engineers 77542

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Professional Fees 14011 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 CIPR Membership - NAME REDACTED 22/08/2018 0131919 £290.00 Revenue Chartered Institute of Public Relations 66708

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Business Development & Growth External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 Processing 074 - Provision of Notice. Processing Services for period of 01.04.18 - 31.03.19 -Notice Processing Services 22/08/2018 0131784 £995.22 Revenue Chipside Ltd 22063

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Business Development & Growth External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 Processing 086 - Other Correspondence Postage & Packing (such as responses to Pre & Post NTO/CC/OofR etc) 22/08/2018 0131784 £274.80 Revenue Chipside Ltd 22063

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Business Development & Growth External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 Processing 074 - Provision of Notice. Processing Services for period of 01.04.18 - 31.03.19 -Notice Processing Services 24/08/2018 0131957 £890.46 Revenue Chipside Ltd 22063

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Business Development & Growth External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 Processing 086 - Other Correspondence Postage & Packing (such as responses to Pre & Post NTO/CC/OofR etc) 24/08/2018 0131957 £153.00 Revenue Chipside Ltd 22063

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Early Intervention Taxi Testing & Vehicle Safety Report 40234 Services 5027 mot 15/08/2018 0131596 £1,261.55 Revenue Chorley Autocare Ltd 17110

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Early Intervention Taxi Testing & Vehicle Safety Report 40234 Services 5027 taxi etst 15/08/2018 0131596 £196.65 Revenue Chorley Autocare Ltd 17110

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Tourism 1039 Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 2 X 200Litre Helium Cylinders 01/08/2018 0131281 £333.32 Revenue Chorley Bottled Gas Ltd 19484

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Internal Decorating 20008 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Assortment of bulbs for Town Hall as per quote number 21862. 08/08/2018 0131564 £467.93 Revenue Chorley Electrical Traders Ltd 16330

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Vehicles and Plant Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 2x 6PR alliance farm pro, on tractor PJ63 VCW 08/08/2018 0131552 £450.00 Revenue Chorley Tyres 53719

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 Early Intervention Fixtures & Fittings - Purchase 20027 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 Installation of window blinds at Astley Village Community Centre in small meeting room adjacent to office/kitchen 2 Vertical Blinds 08/08/2018 0131476 £267.00 Revenue Chorley Window Blinds 54011

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 Early Intervention Fixtures & Fittings - Purchase 20027 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 Installation and repair of blinds at Clayton Brook Village Hall. Repair - Main Hall Installation - Café Clayton Brook 3 Vertical Blinds 08/08/2018 0131477 £450.00 Revenue Chorley Window Blinds 54011

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Business Development & Growth Survey Expenses 40069 Services 5027 sub-consultant through HIVE for Alker Lane works - topographical works 08/08/2018 0130704 £1,750.00 Revenue Chris Partington Land Surveyors Ltd 77426

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Business Development & Growth Fixtures & Fittings - Repair/Mtnce 20028 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 Please supply 12 x Corner legs for our Stall`s 24/08/2018 0131955 £300.00 Revenue City B Group Ltd 47300

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Computer Software-Additional 40102 Communication and Computing 5028 GDPR readiness module which includes the following functionality 1 Anonymisation of the test system 2 Subject Access report 29/08/2018 0131282 £12,500.00 Revenue Civica UK Limited 17463

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Planned Maintenance 20006 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Blanket order for PPM works 15/08/2018 0131732 £258.16 Revenue Classic Lifts Limited 20897

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Asset Maintenance Fund 20012 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Bengal St 1st floor kitchen works 15/08/2018 0131310 £920.50 Revenue Corlett Electrical Eng Co Ltd 16271

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Business Development & Growth Fixtures & Fittings - Purchase 20027 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 quote ref C5170 (27.06.18) Upgrading of Lighting to LED - Row 1(Units 5 - 14 side) x13 lights in total (see below for break down) 15/08/2018 0131735 £1,287.51 Revenue Corlett Electrical Eng Co Ltd 16271

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Business Development & Growth Fixtures & Fittings - Purchase 20027 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 To supply & install 6 emergency LED type fittings 15/08/2018 0131735 £1,581.00 Revenue Corlett Electrical Eng Co Ltd 16271

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Planned Maintenance 20006 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 blanket order for PPM jobs 17/08/2018 0131790 £3,989.16 Revenue Corlett Electrical Eng Co Ltd 16271

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Grounds Maintenance Contractor 20043 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Trees removed @ Muslim section, Chorley Cemetery 10/08/2018 0131611 £2,200.00 Revenue Cornthwaite Tree Care 21250

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 Business Development & Growth Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 jun 18 to july 18 01/08/2018 0131312 £290.14 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Business Development & Growth Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 jun 18 - july 18 01/08/2018 0131315 £485.77 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 jun - july 18 01/08/2018 0131316 £1,673.98 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 jun 18 to july 18 01/08/2018 0131317 £333.46 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Business Development & Growth Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 jun - july18 01/08/2018 0131321 £327.64 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Business Development & Growth Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 jun18 to july 18 01/08/2018 0131324 £873.65 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 Business Development & Growth Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 buttermere 22/08/2018 0131902 £294.01 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 union st 22/08/2018 0131905 £528.29 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 union st 22/08/2018 0131906 £495.84 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 town hall 22/08/2018 0131907 £2,594.58 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Business Development & Growth Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 astley hall 22/08/2018 0131910 £277.14 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Business Development & Growth Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 35-39 market st 22/08/2018 0131914 £510.61 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Business Development & Growth Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 cotswold 22/08/2018 0131915 £311.00 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Customer & Digital Equipment 03014 Capital Expenditure Capital 240L Neo plastic wheeled bin with Chorley logo.     Colour : GREY     Quantity : 600     Unit price £15:30 10/08/2018 0131424 £9,180.00 Capital Craemer UK Ltd 64712

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Customer & Digital Equipment 03014 Capital Expenditure Capital 140L Neo plastic wheeled bin with Chorley logo.    Colour : GREEN      Quantity : 300 Unit price £11:90 31/08/2018 0132019 £1,785.00 Capital Craemer UK Ltd 64712

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Customer & Digital Equipment 03014 Capital Expenditure Capital 140L Neo plastic wheeled bin with Chorley logo.     Colour : BLUE     Quantity : 300 Unit price £11:90 31/08/2018 0132019 £1,785.00 Capital Craemer UK Ltd 64712

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Customer & Digital Equipment 03014 Capital Expenditure Capital Additional wheels for 2 wheeled 240 L bins. Quantity = 200    Unit Price : £1.40 31/08/2018 0132019 £280.00 Capital Craemer UK Ltd 64712

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance HR Approved Training Expenses 17001 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Training delivery - high performing team session. 08/08/2018 0131465 £1,057.55 Revenue Create Edge Ltd 77142

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Policy & Governance Training Course Fees 17010 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Disc Profiles for team and milage costs. 08/08/2018 0131465 £1,057.55 Revenue Create Edge Ltd 77142

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Tourism 1039 Policy & Governance Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Container Hire 20 July - 30 July placed at Botany Bay 03/08/2018 0131455 £380.00 Revenue D Cain & Son Ltd 21353

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 10 x Apple iPad 6th Gen 9.7`` 32GB Wifi+Cell -Space Grey 15/08/2018 0131502 £3,200.00 Revenue DAC Technology Ltd 76398

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 freight 15/08/2018 0131502 £12.00 Revenue DAC Technology Ltd 76398

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 30 x 2M Purple RJ45 UTP CAT 6 Stranded Flush Moulded Snagless Network Cable 24AWG LS0H 22/08/2018 0131503 £33.00 Revenue DAC Technology Ltd 76398

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 50 x 1.5M Purple RJ45 UTP CAT 6 Stranded Flush Moulded Snagless Network Cable 24AWG LS0H 22/08/2018 0131503 £52.50 Revenue DAC Technology Ltd 76398

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 70 x 1M Purple RJ45 UTP CAT 6 Stranded Flush Moulded Snagless Network Cable 24AWG LS0H 22/08/2018 0131503 £69.30 Revenue DAC Technology Ltd 76398

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 20 x 1M Orange RJ45 UTP CAT 6 Stranded Flush Moulded Snagless Network Cable 24AWG LS0H 22/08/2018 0131503 £19.80 Revenue DAC Technology Ltd 76398

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 10 x 1.5M Orange RJ45 UTP CAT 6 Stranded Flush Moulded Snagless Network Cable 24AWG LS0H 22/08/2018 0131503 £10.50 Revenue DAC Technology Ltd 76398

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 10 x 2M Orange RJ45 UTP CAT 6 Stranded Flush Moulded Snagless Network Cable 24AWG LS0H 22/08/2018 0131503 £11.00 Revenue DAC Technology Ltd 76398

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 10 x 1M Blue RJ45 UTP CAT 6 Stranded Flush Moulded Snagless Network Cable 24AWG LS0H 22/08/2018 0131503 £9.90 Revenue DAC Technology Ltd 76398

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 10 x 1.5M Blue RJ45 UTP CAT 6 Stranded Flush Moulded Snagless Network Cable 24AWG LS0H 22/08/2018 0131503 £10.50 Revenue DAC Technology Ltd 76398

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 10 x 1U 5 Ring Horizontal Cable Tidy 85mm Loop Depth Black 22/08/2018 0131503 £33.00 Revenue DAC Technology Ltd 76398

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 4 x Cable brush management bar 1U 22/08/2018 0131503 £50.00 Revenue DAC Technology Ltd 76398

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 freight 22/08/2018 0131503 £12.00 Revenue DAC Technology Ltd 76398

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 2 x Dell laptops 2 x Dell professional sleeves Total £2437.53 15/08/2018 0131725 £2,437.53 Revenue Dell Corporation Ltd 64387

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 36 x new sleepers 08/08/2018 0131568 £460.00 Revenue Derek Fox & Sons 50884

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 36 x new sleepers 08/08/2018 0131572 £276.00 Revenue Derek Fox & Sons 50884

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Furniture - Purchase 40012 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Aspen AS14 Desk 1400 x 800 x 730h in maple, as specified in the schedule x 6 @ £86.75 per unit CB1000 - 1000w Cable basket 29/08/2018 0131591 £2,027.50 Revenue Diamond Business Interiors Ltd 53722

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Customer & Digital Furniture - Purchase 40012 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Aspen AS14 Desk 1400mm x 800mm x 730mm as specified in the schedule x 6 @ £86.75 each CB100 - 100w Cable basket 29/08/2018 0131945 £2,190.33 Revenue Diamond Business Interiors Ltd 53722

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Business Development & Growth Water Abstraction Licence 20025 Water Services 5009 Complete and submit a new modification request and amend the method statement to include a new site clearance area 17/08/2018 0131803 £1,120.00 Revenue Ecology Services 58852

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Planning Policy 1092 Business Development & Growth Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Commission of desktop analysis for pupil forecasting and education planning 31/08/2018 0132036 £9,000.00 Revenue Edge Analytics 77470

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Mobile Voice and Data 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 charges 15/08/2018 0131724 £1,398.33 Revenue EE - Orange 16486

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Asset Maintenance Fund 20012 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Bengal St 1st floor kitchen worksQuote Ref CBC25052018/Bengal St 08/08/2018 0131222 £1,500.00 Revenue Ellesmere Engineering Co Ltd 17520

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Zero rated Primrose gardens Valuation Statements 22/08/2018 0131563 £582,073.42 Capital Eric Wright Construction Ltd 76464

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital vat part 22/08/2018 0131563 £71,941.66 Capital Eric Wright Construction Ltd 76464

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Call off 9 – Pre-Construction Service Fees 15/08/2018 0131776 £16,950.67 Capital Eric Wright Construction Ltd 76464

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Friday Street – Resurfacing, drainage improvements & erection of a decked car park as detailed in EWC cost plan 22/08/2018 0131777 £334,146.19 Capital Eric Wright Construction Ltd 76464



CREDITOR PAYMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN £250

Period: 5 2018/19

Body Name Body Service Division Label Service Division Code Organisational Unit Expenditure Category Expenditure Code CIPFA detailed expediture type CIPFA detailed expediture codeNarrative Date Transaction number Net Amount Capital and Revenue Supplier Name Supplier ID

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital 2.Temporary Car Park works to Flat Iron phases 4 & 5 22/08/2018 0131792 £124,568.17 Capital Eric Wright Construction Ltd 76464

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer & Digital Printing 40043 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 Garden waste permits 2018-19: Garden waste stickers, letters, envelopes, picking-and-packing and mailing - and customer cloud 08/08/2018 0131438 £700.70 Revenue Euro Labels Printers Ltd 77202

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Planned Maintenance 20006 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Man Safe checks at Chorley Town Hall 15/08/2018 0131142 £440.00 Revenue Eurosafe Solutions Limited 66302

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Various plants for troughs at Royal Oak car park 03/08/2018 0131389 £650.00 Revenue Everglades Nurseries Ltd 20202

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 50 x 5 litre Lavendar 2 x 1.6m Spiral conifers 08/08/2018 0131397 £430.00 Revenue Everglades Nurseries Ltd 20202

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Vehicles and Plant Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 As per pro forma 101971; Labour PTO shaft on site repair Hydraulic oil 01/08/2018 0131326 £378.69 Revenue F R Sharrock Ltd 18091

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Tools & Equipment - Maintenance 40005 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 supply and delivery of locking cables for wings on Wessex RMX 560  2 x long and 2 x short 17/08/2018 0131806 £228.96 Revenue F R Sharrock Ltd 18091

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Tools & Equipment - Maintenance 40005 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 supply and delivery of 2 x cranks @ £80.00 each 17/08/2018 0131806 £160.00 Revenue F R Sharrock Ltd 18091

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer & Digital Tools & Equipment - Maintenance 40005 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 6x 1100l bins to be repaired, at a cost of £75 per bin 10/08/2018 0131283 £450.00 Revenue Fairport Containers Ltd 17735

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 ADDRESS REDACTED 08/08/2018 0131469 £999.00 Revenue Firefly Energi Ltd 69925

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Tourism 1039 Policy & Governance Tools & Equipment - Hire 40004 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Pontoon delivery, installation, hire and take down 01/08/2018 0131330 £2,475.00 Revenue Floating Pontoon Solutions Ltd 77486

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Tourism 1039 Policy & Governance Other Contributions 40145 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Astley Hall display 01/08/2018 0131284 £1,410.93 Revenue Flowervision 71222

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Tourism 1039 Policy & Governance Hospitality 40201 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Three person glow show as arranged via email for performance at Astley Hall, for Chorley Flower Show evening of Friday 27th July 01/08/2018 0130685 £1,295.00 Revenue Flying Colours Entertainment Ltd 77443

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Vehicles and Plant Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Supply and fit 2x Nomax S100 batteries Wire in split charge system for water pump. 10/08/2018 0131694 £262.00 Revenue G & S Auto Electrical Services 16323

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Planned Maintenance 20006 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Service contract for automatic doors at all sites required 22/08/2018 0131595 £540.00 Revenue Geze UK Ltd 18836

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Business Development & Growth Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Business Case for Euxton Lane Employment Area (Alker Lane) HMTreasury Green Book compliant 15/08/2018 0131495 £4,500.00 Revenue GL Hearn 22437

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Policy & Governance Mayoral Hospitality 40123 Expenses 5030 Catering for Mayor`s Charity Golf Day on 18 June 2018: 45 players @ £14.50 1 place half price @ £7.25 01/08/2018 0131396 £659.75 Revenue Glendale Golf Ltd 66813

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer & Digital Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 2018/19 Garden Waste Subscriptions 08/08/2018 0131154 £664.00 Revenue GoCardless 77457

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer & Digital Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 2018/19 Garden Waste Subscriptions 08/08/2018 0131482 £320.83 Revenue GoCardless 77457

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer & Digital Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 2018/19 Garden Waste Subscriptions 08/08/2018 0131483 £2,256.35 Revenue GoCardless 77457

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer & Digital Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 2018/19 Garden Waste Subscriptions 08/08/2018 0131484 £1,542.46 Revenue GoCardless 77457

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Early Intervention Vandalism Repairs 20005 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Contract for Graffiti removal 2017 01/08/2018 0131065 £420.00 Revenue Graffiti Away 76316

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Policy & Governance Other Contributions 40145 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 donation from mayors charity appeal 2017-18 01/08/2018 0131197 £300.00 Revenue Guide Dogs 77462

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Planning Policy 1092 Policy & Governance Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 LDF Co-ordinator advertising July 2018 22/08/2018 0131833 £2,450.00 Revenue Haymarket Publishing Services Ltd 16347

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Policy & Governance Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Invoice INV-HRT0225  70% ticket sales total for Railway Children at Astley Hall. Performed on 12/8/18.  £1631.52 total, 22/08/2018 0131873 £1,631.52 Revenue Heartbreak Productions 56110

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Customer & Digital Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital contribution to Bank Hall Proj (Grant No.10) 15/08/2018 0131802 £27,190.21 Capital Heritage Trust for the North West 77042

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Policy & Governance Other Legal Fees 03020 Capital Expenditure Capital Provision of legal services in the negotiation and exchange for lease with Marks and Spencer to the redevelopment of Market Walk 31/08/2018 0131959 £8,000.00 Capital Hill Dickinson LLP 62638

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Business Development & Growth Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Alker Lane project works 08/08/2018 0131089 £3,361.50 Revenue Hive Land & Planning Limited 77330

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Policy & Governance Core Funding Grants 40133 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Provision of support for Children and Families during 2018/19 10/08/2018 0131480 £11,000.00 Revenue Home-Start Central Lancashire Ltd 20585

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Architects Fees 03022 Capital Expenditure Capital provision of Architectural and Principal Designer Services Digital Office Park, Chorley in accordance with tender dated 23.9.2016. 01/08/2018 0131167 £3,127.00 Capital Howarth Litchfield Partnership 76440

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Other Fees 40212 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Subsidy for the provision of meals on wheels in Chorley 01/08/2018 0130969 £2,955.00 Revenue I Care GB Ltd 77247

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Other Fees 40212 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Subsidy for the provision of a meals on wheels service in Chorley during July 2018 01/08/2018 0131264 £2,670.00 Revenue I Care GB Ltd 77247

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Other Fees 40212 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Subsidy for the provision of a meals on wheels service in Chorley 23/07 to 19/08 22/08/2018 0131943 £1,165.21 Revenue I Care GB Ltd 77247

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Open Spaces 1038 Business Development & Growth Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Project work for Westway Sports Campus 01/08/2018 0131391 £830.00 Revenue Identity Consult Ltd 76426

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Consultants Fees 03025 Capital Expenditure Capital For provision of project management/employers agent services in accordance with tender dated 30.9.2016. 03/08/2018 0131433 £2,075.00 Capital Identity Consult Ltd 76426

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Policy & Governance Service Fees 40056 Services 5027 IVR - for use with annual canvass 2018 telephone, internet and text responses 24/08/2018 0131872 £1,486.57 Revenue IDOX Software Limited 17542

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Overnight Stay/ Travel costs in Chorley and installation of software upgrade. 03/08/2018 0131269 £390.25 Revenue Iken Business Limited 22068

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Analyse LOCAL - one-off RV finder (26 assessments) 01/08/2018 0131350 £1,900.00 Revenue Inform CPI Ltd 77179

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Analyse LOCAL - one-off RV finder (26 assessments) 15/08/2018 0131774 £2,000.00 Revenue Inform CPI Ltd 77179

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Analyse LOCAL - one-off RV finder (26 assessments) 22/08/2018 0131836 £900.00 Revenue Inform CPI Ltd 77179

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Analyse LOCAL - one-off RV finder (26 assessments) 24/08/2018 0131966 £1,825.00 Revenue Inform CPI Ltd 77179

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control System Manual Control Account 00001 Balance Sheet Balance 15/08/2018 0131082 £380.00 Revenue Inland Revenue 065py00102078 17445

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Infrastructure, Back up and DR following recent procurement 01/08/2018 0131210 £7,740.00 Revenue Insight Direct (UK) LTD 21768

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Tourism 1039 Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Set up and commisioning services: Temporary installation of a wi-fi network at Astley Park to cater for the Flower Show. 22/08/2018 0131771 £799.00 Revenue Interconnect Network Systems 21292

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Corp Training Organisational Development 17006 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 ILM Intermediate Course Books x 4 22/08/2018 0131880 £74.00 Revenue IOSH Services Ltd/ Safety Sense 63884

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Corp Training Organisational Development 17006 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Intermediate Exam Papers x 11 22/08/2018 0131880 £369.60 Revenue IOSH Services Ltd/ Safety Sense 63884

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Corp Training Organisational Development 17006 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Flair Foundation Course Books x 4 22/08/2018 0131880 £14.40 Revenue IOSH Services Ltd/ Safety Sense 63884

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Corp Training Organisational Development 17006 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Flair Foundation Exam Papers x 12 22/08/2018 0131880 £122.40 Revenue IOSH Services Ltd/ Safety Sense 63884

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Corp Training Organisational Development 17006 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Delivery cost 22/08/2018 0131880 £3.15 Revenue IOSH Services Ltd/ Safety Sense 63884

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Business Development & Growth Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 starting in business grant 22/08/2018 0131877 £250.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 77453

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Architects Fees 03022 Capital Expenditure Capital Garden of Reflection. Professional design fees, project management including labour during the build,site prep,clearance waste dis 17/08/2018 0131805 £20,737.50 Capital John Everiss Design Ltd 69632

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Grounds Maintenance Contractor 20043 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 70 @ 0.900 x 0.100 x 0.100 birdsmouth treated sawn softwood 08/08/2018 0131460 £307.30 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Grounds Maintenance Contractor 20043 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 32 @ 3.600mm x 0.100mm x 0.100mm sawn softwood 08/08/2018 0131460 £357.12 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Grounds Maintenance Contractor 20043 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 70 zinc straps at 100mm wide 08/08/2018 0131460 £88.20 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Grounds Maintenance Contractor 20043 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 8 @ 7.2m x 225mm x 75mm treated sawn softwood 08/08/2018 0131462 £480.00 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Grounds Maintenance Contractor 20043 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 80 @ 1.6m x 150mm x 50mm treated sawn softwood 08/08/2018 0131462 £307.20 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Tourism 1039 Policy & Governance Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Ordered – 8 small trophies and 1 large trophy 03/08/2018 0131287 £329.93 Revenue NAME REDACTED 17470

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 For business start up services for June 2018 estimate 8 days @ £200 08/08/2018 0131508 £400.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 77195

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Customer & Digital Statutory Notices 40160 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Planning Public Notices to appear in the Chorley Guardian April 2018 to March 2019 08/08/2018 0131437 £445.74 Revenue Johnston Publishing Ltd 20072

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Vehicles and Plant Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Carry out C service and repairs to sweeper RV14DVB as per invoice 8237369 31/08/2018 0132013 £1,916.30 Revenue Johnston Sweepers Limited 20778

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital DFG ADDRESS REDACTED 01/08/2018 0131331 £4,425.00 Capital K Berry Ltd 16421

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital DFG ADDRESS REDACTED 01/08/2018 0131332 £3,530.02 Capital K Berry Ltd 16421

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Policy & Governance Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Deep standard key CabinetElectronic holds 150 keys H 550mm W 380mm D 205mm Code 434S030 10/08/2018 0131566 £530.00 Revenue Key Industrial Equipment Ltd 16877

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 works to YVP tank linked to quote SQ15927 22/08/2018 0131100 £450.00 Revenue Kingspan Environmental Service 67443

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance monthly deductions from expenses 29/08/2018 0132008 £1,283.96 Revenue Labour Councillors Association 17577

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Precepts and Collection Fund Precepts Policy & Governance LCC Precept 02009 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept lcc council tax precept 06/08/2018 0131241 £4,777,174.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council 18386

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Collection Fund Revenue Accoun Policy & Governance NNDR County Share 02036 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept lcc business rates precept 06/08/2018 0131241 £208,361.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council 18386

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 08/08/2018 0131493 £1,237.13 Capital Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance General Subscriptions 40146 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Annual Subscription to LCC VAT Helpline for Chorley and South Ribble BC July 2018 to June 2019 08/08/2018 0131594 £1,258.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Precepts and Collection Fund Precepts Policy & Governance LCC Precept 02009 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept LCC council tax precept 24/08/2018 0131616 £4,777,174.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council 18386

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Collection Fund Revenue Accoun Policy & Governance NNDR County Share 02036 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept LCC business rates precept 24/08/2018 0131616 £208,361.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council 18386

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Chief Executive Other Contractor 03012 Capital Expenditure Capital design check fees on strawberry fields 16/08/2018 0131821 £4,802.40 Capital Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Service Fees 40056 Services 5027 Wellbeing Coaching Sessions for NAMES REDACTED 22/08/2018 0131886 £377.00 Revenue Lancashire Mind Ltd 18578

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Other Short Term Creditors Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance ees cont 24/08/2018 0129051 £39,587.62 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Other Short Term Creditors Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance ers cont 24/08/2018 0129051 £88,044.19 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Pensions Deficit Recovery Contributions 12003 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 deficit 24/08/2018 0129051 £65,878.33 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Other Short Term Creditors Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance EE`s contributions 24/08/2018 0129736 £40,573.70 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Other Short Term Creditors Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance ER`s contributions 24/08/2018 0129736 £90,251.71 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Pensions Deficit Recovery Contributions 12003 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 deficit 24/08/2018 0129736 £70,041.67 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Policy & Governance Pensions Increase Act Payments 18005 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 pension strain april 24/08/2018 0129755 £4,044.01 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Other Short Term Creditors Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance EE`s Contributions 24/08/2018 0130316 £41,740.90 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Other Short Term Creditors Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance ER`s Contributions 24/08/2018 0130316 £93,026.77 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Pensions Deficit Recovery Contributions 12003 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Deficit 24/08/2018 0130316 £70,041.67 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Other Short Term Creditors Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance EE`s Contributions 24/08/2018 0131002 £40,580.50 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Other Short Term Creditors Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance ER`s contributions 24/08/2018 0131002 £90,827.21 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Pensions Deficit Recovery Contributions 12003 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 deficit 24/08/2018 0131002 £70,041.67 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Other Short Term Creditors Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance EE`s contributions 24/08/2018 0131561 £40,083.86 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Other Short Term Creditors Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance ER`s contributions 24/08/2018 0131561 £89,805.55 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Pensions Deficit Recovery Contributions 12003 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Deficit 24/08/2018 0131561 £70,041.67 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Policy & Governance Citizens Advice Bureau 40125 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Provision of Support for Advice Services in Chorley during 2018/19 10/08/2018 0131617 £18,933.00 Revenue Lancashire West Citizens Advice Bureaux 17035

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Early Intervention Training Course Fees 17010 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 attendance of 2 people on the 2 day section 9 witness statement training course 14 & 15th August 2018 22/08/2018 0131871 £350.00 Revenue Lancaster City Council 19989

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Precepts and Collection Fund Precepts Policy & Governance LCFA Precept 02011 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept LCFA council tax precept 06/08/2018 0131242 £248,922.00 Revenue Lancs Combined Fire Authority 17768

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Collection Fund Revenue Accoun Policy & Governance NNDR Fire Share 02037 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept LCFA business rates precept 06/08/2018 0131242 £23,151.00 Revenue Lancs Combined Fire Authority 17768

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Precepts and Collection Fund Precepts Policy & Governance LCFA Precept 02011 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept LCFA council tax precept 24/08/2018 0131618 £248,922.00 Revenue Lancs Combined Fire Authority 17768

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Collection Fund Revenue Accoun Policy & Governance NNDR Fire Share 02037 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept LCFA Business rates precept 24/08/2018 0131618 £23,151.00 Revenue Lancs Combined Fire Authority 17768

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital The design and build of a pump track on Harpers Lane Recreation Ground to the details within the quotation. 08/08/2018 0131466 £19,429.10 Capital Landscape Engineering Ltd 54727

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Landscape Works at Coronation Recreation Ground.  Refurbishment of gates and railings, refurbishment of single tennis court, 08/08/2018 0131509 £24,961.64 Capital Landscape Engineering Ltd 54727

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Quote: 397733  Nissan Leaf- Tekna 5dr Auto Hatchback, Automatic, Electric Two tone- Pearl white/black metallic  Lease:3 years 24/08/2018 0131889 £3,216.47 Revenue LeasePlan UK Ltd T/A Automotive Leasing 65197

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Lease Payment 24/08/2018 0131889 £297.16 Revenue LeasePlan UK Ltd T/A Automotive Leasing 65197

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control Policy & Governance Manual Control Account 00001 Balance Sheet Balance Balance Sheet 24/08/2018 0131889 -£297.16 Revenue LeasePlan UK Ltd T/A Automotive Leasing 65197

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 NAME REDACTED 24/08/2018 0131890 £2,084.71 Revenue LeasePlan UK Ltd T/A Automotive Leasing 65197

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Lease Payment 24/08/2018 0131890 £194.31 Revenue LeasePlan UK Ltd T/A Automotive Leasing 65197

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control Policy & Governance Manual Control Account 00001 Balance Sheet Balance Balance Sheet 24/08/2018 0131890 -£194.31 Revenue LeasePlan UK Ltd T/A Automotive Leasing 65197

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Quote: 531837  Volkswagen Golf 1.0 TSI 110 SE 5dr [Nav] Estate, Manual, Petrol Rear view camera Indium Grey Metallic  Lease 24/08/2018 0131953 £2,257.15 Revenue LeasePlan UK Ltd T/A Automotive Leasing 65197

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Lease Payment 24/08/2018 0131953 £214.19 Revenue LeasePlan UK Ltd T/A Automotive Leasing 65197

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control Policy & Governance Manual Control Account 00001 Balance Sheet Balance Balance Sheet 24/08/2018 0131953 -£214.19 Revenue LeasePlan UK Ltd T/A Automotive Leasing 65197

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Professional Fees 14011 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Capacity Grid Empty Home Review 2018 31/08/2018 0132063 £7,213.15 Revenue Liberata (Capacity Grid) 67989

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Planned Maintenance 20006 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Annual check on conductors at the Town Hall and Astley Hall 15/08/2018 0131737 £460.00 Revenue Lightning Consultants (UK) Ltd 17446

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 PG - 545 Black ink cartridge 17/08/2018 0131825 £24.52 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 Canon CL - 546 Colour Cartridge 17/08/2018 0131825 £29.44 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Computer Consumables 40099 Communication and Computing 5028 Tower Fan 17/08/2018 0131825 £231.56 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 Lyreco Plain Yellow Sticky Notes 50 X 40Mm - Pack Of 12 Pads 17/08/2018 0131825 £0.38 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 Lyreco Plain Yellow Sticky Notes 125 X 75Mm - Pack Of 12 Pads 17/08/2018 0131825 £2.64 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 96Lyreco Plain Yellow Sticky Notes 50 X 40Mm - Pack Of 12 Pads 17/08/2018 0131825 £2.64 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Business Development & Growth Promotional Expenses 40159 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 To provide photographic services for general stock photo shots for promotional material for Market Traders. 15/08/2018 0131728 £300.00 Revenue Martin Birchall Photography 22503

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Tourism 1039 Policy & Governance Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Trailer, PA and presentations for Chorley Flower Show 08/08/2018 0131473 £2,625.00 Revenue Martin Fish Ltd 76761

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 AGENCY FEES 01/08/2018 0131306 £872.00 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 AGENCY FEES 01/08/2018 0131306 £340.98 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 AGENCY FEES 01/08/2018 0131307 £523.20 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 AGENCY FEES 01/08/2018 0131307 £374.18 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 AGENCY FEES 01/08/2018 0131307 £775.09 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 AGENCY FEES 01/08/2018 0131308 £348.80 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 AGENCY FEES 01/08/2018 0131308 £328.91 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 AGENCY FEES 01/08/2018 0131308 £775.09 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 AGENCY FEES 10/08/2018 0131630 £697.60 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 AGENCY FEES 22/08/2018 0131820 £1,569.60 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 AGENCY FEES 22/08/2018 0131820 £437.55 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 AGENCY FEES 22/08/2018 0131820 £1,620.95 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 AGENCY FEES 24/08/2018 0131958 £697.60 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 AGENCY FEES regular 24/08/2018 0131958 £884.86 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 AGENCY FEES mileage 24/08/2018 0131958 £13.76 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 AGENCY FEES 29/08/2018 0132015 £265.55 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 AGENCY FEES 31/08/2018 0132070 £621.63 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 AGENCY FEES 31/08/2018 0132070 £899.07 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Customer & Digital Equipment 03014 Capital Expenditure Capital 300 X 240 litre Grey Bin unbranded. URGENT DELIVERY AGREED. 10/08/2018 0130984 £5,400.00 Capital MGB Plastics Ltd 18624

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Customer & Digital Equipment 03014 Capital Expenditure Capital 240 litre wheeled Colour : Blue Chorley logo 01/08/2018 0131071 £9,390.00 Capital MGB Plastics Ltd 18624

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Collection Fund Revenue Accoun Policy & Governance NNDR Central Share 02034 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept central share BR 06/08/2018 0131243 £1,105,460.00 Revenue Ministry of Housing Communities & Local Government 16280
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Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Collection Fund Revenue Accoun Policy & Governance Transitional Protection 02033 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept transitional releif 06/08/2018 0131243 £89,066.00 Revenue Ministry of Housing Communities & Local Government 16280

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Collection Fund Revenue Accoun Policy & Governance NNDR Central Share 02034 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept central share BR 06/08/2018 0131245 £1,105,460.00 Revenue Ministry of Housing Communities & Local Government 16280

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Collection Fund Revenue Accoun Policy & Governance Transitional Protection 02033 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept transitional relief 06/08/2018 0131245 £89,065.00 Revenue Ministry of Housing Communities & Local Government 16280

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Collection Fund Revenue Accoun Policy & Governance NNDR Central Share 02034 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept central share BR 24/08/2018 0131619 £982,631.00 Revenue Ministry of Housing Communities & Local Government 16280

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Collection Fund Revenue Accoun Policy & Governance Transitional Protection 02033 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept transitional relief 24/08/2018 0131619 £79,170.00 Revenue Ministry of Housing Communities & Local Government 16280

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital DFG ADDRESS REDACTED 01/08/2018 0131333 £3,840.18 Capital Mint Northwest Ltd 65607

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 08/08/2018 0131515 £4,023.58 Capital Mint Northwest Ltd 65607

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 08/08/2018 0131520 £3,513.16 Capital Mint Northwest Ltd 65607

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Housing Benefit Payments 1076 Customer & Digital Rent Allowances 55000 Housing Benefit 5048 Faster Payment for Emergency HB 06/08/2018 0130796 £437.28 Revenue NAME REDACTED 77461

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24900 01/08/2018 0131355 £140.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24901 01/08/2018 0131355 £140.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24903 01/08/2018 0131355 £256.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24912 01/08/2018 0131355 £66.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24913 01/08/2018 0131355 £66.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24914 01/08/2018 0131355 £66.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24915 01/08/2018 0131355 £66.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24916 01/08/2018 0131355 £66.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24917 01/08/2018 0131355 £140.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24899 01/08/2018 0131420 £340.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24898 01/08/2018 0131420 £256.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24896 01/08/2018 0131420 £240.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24897 01/08/2018 0131420 £111.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24895 01/08/2018 0131420 £800.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24879 01/08/2018 0131420 £128.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24878 01/08/2018 0131420 £256.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24877 01/08/2018 0131420 £111.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24874 01/08/2018 0131420 £111.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24875 01/08/2018 0131420 £111.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24873 01/08/2018 0131420 £230.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24869 01/08/2018 0131420 £384.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24864 01/08/2018 0131420 £66.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24855 01/08/2018 0131420 £66.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24854 01/08/2018 0131420 £240.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24838 01/08/2018 0131420 £420.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24829 01/08/2018 0131420 £132.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24828 01/08/2018 0131420 £360.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24826 01/08/2018 0131420 £111.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24814 01/08/2018 0131420 £66.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24813 01/08/2018 0131420 £132.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24809 01/08/2018 0131420 £111.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24808 01/08/2018 0131420 £980.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24803 01/08/2018 0131420 £480.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24801 01/08/2018 0131420 £66.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24862 01/08/2018 0131420 £198.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24929 08/08/2018 0131547 £128.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24928 08/08/2018 0131547 £128.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24930 08/08/2018 0131547 £256.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24931 08/08/2018 0131547 £256.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24932 08/08/2018 0131547 £25.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24940 08/08/2018 0131547 £111.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24941 08/08/2018 0131547 £128.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24942 08/08/2018 0131547 £111.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24943 08/08/2018 0131547 £111.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24944 08/08/2018 0131547 £111.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24945 08/08/2018 0131547 £111.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24969 08/08/2018 0131547 £66.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24968 08/08/2018 0131547 £128.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24970 08/08/2018 0131547 £180.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24967 08/08/2018 0131547 £111.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24966 08/08/2018 0131547 £86.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24974 08/08/2018 0131547 £960.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24982 08/08/2018 0131547 £66.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24983 08/08/2018 0131547 £66.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24984 08/08/2018 0131547 £66.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24985 08/08/2018 0131547 £66.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24986 08/08/2018 0131547 £256.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24987 08/08/2018 0131547 £220.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 25000 08/08/2018 0131547 £980.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 25001 08/08/2018 0131547 £790.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 25002 08/08/2018 0131547 £86.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 25003 08/08/2018 0131547 £86.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 25004 08/08/2018 0131547 £128.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 25005 08/08/2018 0131547 £128.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 24973 08/08/2018 0131547 £512.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 08/08/2018 0131492 £1,134.00 Capital NAME REDACTED 77490

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Grounds Maintenance Contractor 20043 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Dig out and remove tree stumps in the Muslim section. Re-level land 15/08/2018 0131640 £1,900.00 Revenue Mr Stephen Scambler 16710

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Grounds Maintenance Contractor 20043 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Dig up and remove from site old foundations from Muslim section, Chorley Cemetery 17/08/2018 0131641 £1,500.00 Revenue Mr Stephen Scambler 16710

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Grounds Maintenance Contractor 20043 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Dig two grave plots & back fill within Chorley Cemetery 17/08/2018 0131642 £400.00 Revenue Mr Stephen Scambler 16710

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Works for  the following projects Botany Bay  Crostons Farm  Alker Lane Planning Application Preparation 15/08/2018 0131113 £10,000.00 Revenue Murray Lloyd Associates Ltd 76626

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Training Course Fees 17010 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Tractor Mounted Flail Mower Training (Experienced Tractor Operators) for NAME REDACTED - to take place 18th July 2018 10/08/2018 0131624 £560.00 Revenue Myerscough College 18214

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Training Course Fees 17010 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Myerscough College cert training as discussed with NAME REDACTED - Myerscough GMWE course inc. includes college certif 10/08/2018 0131626 £2,375.00 Revenue Myerscough College 18214

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance salary deductions from exp 29/08/2018 0132003 £840.00 Revenue Natwest Bank Ac 01019432207689 16968

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executive Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Credit for Franking Machine at Town Hall offices 15/08/2018 0131729 £500.00 Revenue Neopost Ltd RCB Credifon A/C 20009

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer & Digital Hackney Badges, Plates Etc. 40023 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Private Hire door signs to include tamper evident hologram and cover x 50 08/08/2018 0130945 £358.90 Revenue NewAuto Ltd t/a MOGO UK 17187

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Tourism 1039 Policy & Governance Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Flower show advertising. 08/08/2018 0129143 £1,000.00 Revenue Newsquest (Lancashire) Limited 18117

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Tourism 1039 Policy & Governance Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Flower show advertising. 08/08/2018 0129684 £1,000.00 Revenue Newsquest (Lancashire) Limited 18117

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Customer & Digital Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Grant No.10 15/08/2018 0131801 £79,390.82 Capital Next Big Thing Developments 77044

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Business Development & Growth Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 sub-consultant through HIVE for Alker Lane works - planning 08/08/2018 0130711 £3,000.00 Revenue Nexus Planning Ltd 77421

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Business Development & Growth Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 sub-consultant through HIVE for Alker Lane works - planning 22/08/2018 0131456 £3,118.00 Revenue Nexus Planning Ltd 77421

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Chorley football Club emergency repairs 15/08/2018 0131513 £1,459.00 Revenue Norman Shawcross Roofing Ltd 77189

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Emergency repairs followed by roofing improvements to 57-59 Market St 15/08/2018 0131514 £12,150.00 Revenue Norman Shawcross Roofing Ltd 77189

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Laundry 40042 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 Invoice number 499 Tea towels and tablecloths laundered and pressed WE 20th July 2018 15/08/2018 0131600 £409.00 Revenue North West Ironing & Laundry Centre 20450

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Tourism 1039 Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Toilet and welfare unit for Chorley Flower Show 03/08/2018 0131446 £1,645.00 Revenue Northwest Portables 74432

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 union st 01/08/2018 0131349 £3,951.58 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 union st 01/08/2018 0131349 £3,614.26 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 bengal st 01/08/2018 0131349 £762.81 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 bengal st 01/08/2018 0131349 £899.40 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 bengal st 01/08/2018 0131349 £1,174.97 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 bengal st 01/08/2018 0131349 -£1,292.87 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 town hall 01/08/2018 0131349 £1,870.67 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 town hall 01/08/2018 0131349 £1,966.49 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 tunley holme 01/08/2018 0131349 £191.87 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 tunley holme 01/08/2018 0131349 £222.90 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 harpers lane rec 01/08/2018 0131386 £86.20 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 gillet 01/08/2018 0131386 £26.36 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 king george 01/08/2018 0131386 £21.91 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 eaves green 01/08/2018 0131386 £365.05 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 35-39 market st 01/08/2018 0131386 £286.87 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 35-39 market st 01/08/2018 0131386 £195.33 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 coronation rec 01/08/2018 0131386 £60.14 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 astley village 01/08/2018 0131386 £360.98 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 cemetries office 01/08/2018 0131386 £118.21 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 cotswold house 01/08/2018 0131386 £1,482.01 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 rangletts rec 01/08/2018 0131386 £47.70 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 landlords area 01/08/2018 0131386 £2,737.54 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 buskshaw cc 01/08/2018 0131386 £238.06 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 union st 15/08/2018 0131761 £4,000.25 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 bengal st 15/08/2018 0131761 £675.16 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 town hall 15/08/2018 0131761 £1,818.51 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 tunley holme 15/08/2018 0131761 £156.97 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 car park 15/08/2018 0131762 £1.23 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 car park 15/08/2018 0131762 £123.10 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 cctv 15/08/2018 0131762 £304.54 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 astley hall farm house 17/08/2018 0131843 £212.24 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 asltey hall cottage 17/08/2018 0131843 £303.82 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 king geroge 17/08/2018 0131843 £49.99 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 king geroge 17/08/2018 0131843 £6.04 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 kin gergoge 17/08/2018 0131843 £3.34 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 king egeroge 17/08/2018 0131843 -£19.51 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 king egeroe 17/08/2018 0131843 -£16.24 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 cotoswld house 17/08/2018 0131843 £192.31 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 butteremere 17/08/2018 0131843 £255.53 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Computer - Support Services 40111 Communication and Computing 5028 Nviron Consultancy Pack (Stage 2 Balance) Citrix Design work 29/08/2018 0131933 £2,790.00 Revenue Nviron Limited 77141

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 Public consultation service provided to assist recent Heritage Lottery Fund bid for Astley Hall. 10/08/2018 0131610 £3,000.00 Revenue NWA Social & Market Research Limited 20931

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Business Development & Growth Printing 40043 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 Description: Please provide x60,000 stock tickets @ £4.65 per thousand (2 boxes of 30,000). Reference no: 102388 01/08/2018 0131246 £279.00 Revenue Paperwork (UK) Limited 18296

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Business Development & Growth Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 As per quote ref: SA-2018-04-SS- Chorley Council (ESPO 509)  Please supply x2 Solar Powered STRADA TRANSFER Coin only 08/08/2018 0131305 £7,296.00 Revenue Parkeon Ltd 16279

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Service Fees 40056 Services 5027 Occupational Health Fees for July 2018 22/08/2018 0131715 £316.75 Revenue People Asset Management Limited 76487



CREDITOR PAYMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN £250

Period: 5 2018/19

Body Name Body Service Division Label Service Division Code Organisational Unit Expenditure Category Expenditure Code CIPFA detailed expediture type CIPFA detailed expediture codeNarrative Date Transaction number Net Amount Capital and Revenue Supplier Name Supplier ID

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Other Capital Related Fees 03024 Capital Expenditure Capital Primrose Gardens July 2018 08/08/2018 0131457 £4,140.36 Capital Perfect Circle JV Ltd 76438

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Pest Control services for 2018/19 01/08/2018 0131359 £340.00 Revenue Peter L Johnson 16727

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 july 22/08/2018 0131501 £340.00 Revenue Peter L Johnson 16727

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 ADDRESS REDACTED - Post reset and gate realigned 31/08/2018 0132071 £240.00 Revenue PHG 21730

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Regent Road Alleygate - Gate realigned and adjust post 31/08/2018 0132071 £80.00 Revenue PHG 21730

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Chorley Council CSE training.  Funded by the PCC through the Community safety partnership. 03/08/2018 0131033 £827.35 Revenue NAME REDACTED 77368

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Diesel/Derv 30007 Direct Transport Costs 5016 supply and delivery of 7100L road diesel as per your quotation on the chest 10/08/2018 0131615 £7,597.00 Revenue Pilkington Oils 18075

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Diesel/Derv 30007 Direct Transport Costs 5016 supply and delivery of 1700L gas oil as per your quotation on the chest 10/08/2018 0131629 £853.80 Revenue Pilkington Oils 18075

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Precepts and Collection Fund Precepts Policy & Governance LPA Precept 02010 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept PCC council tax precept 06/08/2018 0131249 £654,586.00 Revenue Police & Crime Commissioner 17438

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Early Intervention Other Contributions 40145 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 2018 - 2019 funding for PCSO`s in Chorley area 08/08/2018 0131475 £27,500.00 Revenue Police & Crime Commissioner 17548

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Precepts and Collection Fund Precepts Policy & Governance LPA Precept 02010 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept PCC council tax precept 24/08/2018 0131621 £654,586.00 Revenue Police & Crime Commissioner 17438

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Tourism 1039 Policy & Governance Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Flower show signage 03/08/2018 0131112 £418.50 Revenue Poppy Signs Ltd 21898

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Quote reference REF10959/1. TARIFF BOARD SIGNAGE ADDITION To Supply 18 x 3mm aluminium composite panels with full 03/08/2018 0131179 £1,739.33 Revenue Poppy Signs Ltd 21898

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 INSTALLATION - During normal working hours - PER SIGN @ £55.40 per sign 03/08/2018 0131179 £997.20 Revenue Poppy Signs Ltd 21898

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Tourism 1039 Policy & Governance Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 REF11006/2 - Flower show signage 03/08/2018 0131304 £281.73 Revenue Poppy Signs Ltd 21898

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Safety Signs And Posters 40017 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Dog fouling signs (A3-eyes) x60 as per last order 29/08/2018 0131967 £601.78 Revenue Poppy Signs Ltd 21898

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 Supply, Sanitation, provision of cups and water for all Pressure Coolers for Council Sites for the month of August 2018 15/08/2018 0131512 £1,184.50 Revenue Pressure Coolers Ltd T/A Maestro International Ltd 19767

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Policy & Governance Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 ITR`s Autust x 1824 17/08/2018 0131807 £674.88 Revenue Print Image Facilities LLP 57870

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Policy & Governance Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Hef reminders X 18383 24/08/2018 0131971 £5,367.84 Revenue Print Image Facilities LLP 57870

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Policy & Governance Printing 40043 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 Initial HEF run plus stationery 01/08/2018 0131377 £8,660.77 Revenue Print Image Network 21171

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Early Intervention External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 Control Centre Monitoring 01.04.2018 - 31.03.2019 Homeless Service 17/08/2018 0131810 £4,049.92 Revenue Progress Housing Group 64340

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Other Short Term Creditors Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance salary deductions L004/17332 15/08/2018 0131581 £4,278.90 Revenue PRUDENTIAL 18178

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Other Short Term Creditors Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance salary deductions L004/17332 29/08/2018 0132006 £2,323.50 Revenue PRUDENTIAL 18178

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance HR Recruitment - Advertising 15300 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 2 x Job Listings for Planning Policy Officer and Enforcement Team Leader (Licensing) 01/08/2018 0131353 £1,500.00 Revenue Redactive Media Sales Ltd 21251

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Service period 7/7/18 - 6/10/18 @Market Walk Chorley ongoing contract 24/08/2018 0131993 £336.74 Revenue Rentokil 76639

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Building Control 1090 Customer & Digital General Subscriptions 40146 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 2018/19 subs 10/08/2018 0129660 £695.00 Revenue Resolution Data Management Ltd 48223

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance childcare vouchers 06/08/2018 0131426 £4,341.75 Revenue Reward Gateway (UK) Ltd 66814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Business Development & Growth Rent/Hire Of Premises 20017 Premises Rents 5007 Leasing of land on Steeley Lane for a period of 26 weeks starting from Monday 02.07.18 03/08/2018 0131175 £3,900.00 Revenue Rex Campbell Properties Ltd 77444

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Non Domestic Rates Redistribut Policy & Governance Tariff to Business Rates Pool 49002 Expenditure not in NCOS bus rates pool 06/08/2018 0129778 £563,004.00 Revenue Ribble Valley Borough Council DIRECT DEBIT ONLY 21100

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Non Domestic Rates Redistribut Policy & Governance Tariff to Business Rates Pool 49002 Expenditure not in NCOS lancs bus rates pool 06/08/2018 0130146 £563,004.00 Revenue Ribble Valley Borough Council DIRECT DEBIT ONLY 21100

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Non Domestic Rates Redistribut Policy & Governance Tariff to Business Rates Pool 49002 Expenditure not in NCOS lancs byus rates pool 06/08/2018 0131250 £563,004.00 Revenue Ribble Valley Borough Council DIRECT DEBIT ONLY 21100

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Non Domestic Rates Redistribut Policy & Governance Tariff to Business Rates Pool 49002 Expenditure not in NCOS lanc bus rates pool 06/08/2018 0131251 £563,004.00 Revenue Ribble Valley Borough Council DIRECT DEBIT ONLY 21100

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Non Domestic Rates Redistribut Policy & Governance Tariff to Business Rates Pool 49002 Expenditure not in NCOS lancs bus rates pool 24/08/2018 0131620 £500,448.00 Revenue Ribble Valley Borough Council DIRECT DEBIT ONLY 21100

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer & Digital Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 Consultancy services (phase 2) to support the provision of a waste collection contract 10/08/2018 0131042 £2,668.25 Revenue Ricardo Energy & Environment 76939

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer & Digital Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 Consultancy services (phase 2) to support the provision of a waste collection contract 15/08/2018 0131763 £2,668.25 Revenue Ricardo Energy & Environment 76939

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Surveyors Fees 03021 Capital Expenditure Capital Provision of Quantity Surveying Services in accordance with tender dated 30.9.2016. 01/08/2018 0131166 £2,500.00 Capital Rider Levett Bucknall 67527

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Surveyors Fees 03021 Capital Expenditure Capital Provision of Quantity Surveying Services in accordance with tender dated 30.9.2016. 08/08/2018 0131578 £2,500.00 Capital Rider Levett Bucknall 67527

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 10 x 20 litre Mascot Microflow 4-2-8 + M 08/08/2018 0131303 £420.00 Revenue Rigby Taylor Ltd 16299

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Policy & Governance Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 borough elections timed delivery, sweep and various returns to 12 May 01/08/2018 0131390 £1,429.54 Revenue Royal Mail Group Plc 17522

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Policy & Governance Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Business reply service for RRHA-KZCB-CAXA April - October 2018 03/08/2018 0131450 £2,735.25 Revenue Royal Mail Group Plc 17522

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Policy & Governance Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Business reply service for RRHA-KZCB-CAXA April - October 2018 10/08/2018 0131623 £1,057.70 Revenue Royal Mail Group Plc 17522

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Tourism 1039 Policy & Governance External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Table, Chair and Drape hire 08/08/2018 0131592 £6,100.00 Revenue RPM Events 70613

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Other Capital Related Fees 03024 Capital Expenditure Capital Provision of Building Services Engineering (M&E) for Digital Office Park  in accordance with your tender dated 24th November 16 03/08/2018 0131432 £4,500.00 Capital RPS Consulting Services Ltd 20128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Precepts and Collection Fund Precept Customer & Digital Bailiff Costs 02018 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept vat on fees 15/08/2018 0131764 £0.00 Revenue Rundles 17803

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Precepts and Collection Fund Precept Customer & Digital Bailiff Costs 02018 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept id case 1664160 ref 50788234X 15/08/2018 0131764 £75.00 Revenue Rundles 17803

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Precepts and Collection Fund Precept Customer & Digital Bailiff Costs 02018 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept id case 1664160 ref 50788234X 15/08/2018 0131764 £363.70 Revenue Rundles 17803

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Diesel/Derv 30007 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Supply and delivery of 7,500L road diesel and 3,500L red diesel to Bengal Street depot, Chorley on morning of 04/07/18 31/08/2018 0132031 £7,856.25 Revenue Samuel Cooke & Co Ltd 17173

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Diesel/Derv 30007 Direct Transport Costs 5016 surcharge 31/08/2018 0132031 £150.00 Revenue Samuel Cooke & Co Ltd 17173

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Business Development & Growth Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 sib grant 08/08/2018 0131470 £250.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 77430

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 For concierge service at Cotswold Supported Housing, Cotswold Road, Chorley, Lancashire, PR7 3HW. For any services provided 15/08/2018 0131451 £2,610.80 Revenue Sector Security Services 19269

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 For concierge service at Cotswold Supported Housing, Cotswold Road, Chorley, Lancashire, PR7 3HW. For any services provided 17/08/2018 0131832 £2,685.70 Revenue Sector Security Services 19269

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 For concierge service at Cotswold Supported Housing, Cotswold Road, Chorley, Lancashire, PR7 3HW. For any services provided 24/08/2018 0131965 £5,245.68 Revenue Sector Security Services 19269

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Business Development & Growth Security Service 40062 Services 5027 Security services at Market Walk Shopping Centre from 1st April 2018 to 31st March 2019 £6683 per month Contract No 754775 24/08/2018 0131982 £6,683.00 Revenue Securitas Security Services (UK) Ltd 70693

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Business Development & Growth Security Service 40062 Services 5027 Security services at Market Walk Shopping Centre from 1st April 2018 to 31st March 2019 £6683 per month Contract No 754775 24/08/2018 0131985 £6,683.00 Revenue Securitas Security Services (UK) Ltd 70693

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Policy & Governance Vehicles and Plant Operating Lease 30029 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Lease Rental of Johnston Dual Sweeper RV14 OVB from 26th August 18 to 25th August 19 15/08/2018 0131669 £20,501.16 Revenue SG EQUIPMENT FINANCE LTD 18156

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Mediation referral for NAMES REDACTED 17/08/2018 0131831 £668.99 Revenue Smile Mediation Ltd 62536

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital IT Software - Annual Licences 40101 Communication and Computing 5028 8	x  Autodesk AutoCAD LT + Advanced Support - 1 Year - 1 Year	 @ £331.06 =	£2,648.48 22/08/2018 0131111 £2,648.48 Revenue Softcat Ltd 69996

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Tourism 1039 Policy & Governance External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Park and Ride for Saturday 28 and Sunday 29 July 01/08/2018 0131395 £1,494.99 Revenue Stagecoach Services Limited 18598

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Other Contributions 40145 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 For the provision of the 7C bus service from 1 April 2018 to 30 June 2018 08/08/2018 0131481 £7,715.11 Revenue Stagecoach Services Limited 18598

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Other Capital Related Fees 03024 Capital Expenditure Capital Provision of Public Realm & Highway Design Engineering services as per contract for a period of 30 months from w/c 5th June 17 08/08/2018 0131510 £3,262.50 Capital Street Civil Engineering Limited 76750

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Other Capital Related Fees 03024 Capital Expenditure Capital Provision of Public Realm & Highway Design Engineering services as per contract for a period of 30 months from w/c 5th June 17 31/08/2018 0132091 £3,825.00 Capital Street Civil Engineering Limited 76750

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital DFG ADDRESS REDACTED 01/08/2018 0131340 £4,599.75 Capital Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital DFG ADDRESS REDACTED 01/08/2018 0131341 £6,801.90 Capital Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital DFG ADDRESS REDACTED 01/08/2018 0131342 £4,244.15 Capital Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital DFG ADDRESS REDACTED 01/08/2018 0131343 £4,489.50 Capital Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 01/08/2018 0131344 £2,974.00 Capital Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Blanket order for reactive repairs 15/08/2018 0131644 £537.70 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Blanket order for reactive repairs 15/08/2018 0131645 £415.55 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Blanket order for reactive repairs 15/08/2018 0131646 £843.50 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Blanket order for reactive repairs 15/08/2018 0131652 £758.00 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Blanket order for reactive repairs 15/08/2018 0131658 £275.32 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Blanket order for reactive repairs 15/08/2018 0131664 £280.00 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Works to Chorley football Club - gift shop and kitchen ceiling 15/08/2018 0131668 £3,104.14 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Tourism 1039 Policy & Governance External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Onsite assistance for Flower Show 17/08/2018 0131813 £450.00 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 astley hall 15/08/2018 0130256 £41.72 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 asltye cc 15/08/2018 0130256 £28.75 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 bengal st 15/08/2018 0130256 £2,763.27 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 butteremere cc 15/08/2018 0130256 £28.75 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 crosse hall lane 15/08/2018 0130256 £957.14 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 union st 15/08/2018 0130256 £250.30 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 clayton brook 15/08/2018 0130256 £22.19 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 community 15/08/2018 0130256 £175.99 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 eaves green 15/08/2018 0130256 £28.75 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 buckshaw cc 15/08/2018 0130256 £28.75 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 markets 15/08/2018 0130256 £412.93 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 markets 15/08/2018 0130256 £1,249.11 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 mps office 15/08/2018 0130256 £41.72 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 town hall 15/08/2018 0130256 £262.30 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 astley hall 15/08/2018 0130688 £41.72 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 astley cc 15/08/2018 0130688 £28.75 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 bengakl st 15/08/2018 0130688 £2,325.46 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 buttermere cc 15/08/2018 0130688 £28.75 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 clayton brook 15/08/2018 0130688 £194.49 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 union st 15/08/2018 0130688 £250.30 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 claytron brook 15/08/2018 0130688 £22.19 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 eaves green 15/08/2018 0130688 £28.75 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 bucjshaw cc 15/08/2018 0130688 £28.75 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 market walk 15/08/2018 0130688 £2,701.91 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 mps office 15/08/2018 0130688 £41.72 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 town hall 15/08/2018 0130688 £832.30 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 market walk 15/08/2018 0131265 £2,395.69 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 bengal st 17/08/2018 0131266 £1,332.03 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 astley hall 17/08/2018 0131267 £41.72 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 astley cc 17/08/2018 0131267 £28.75 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 butteremere cc 17/08/2018 0131267 £28.75 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 union st 17/08/2018 0131267 £250.30 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 clayton brook 17/08/2018 0131267 £22.19 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 eaves green 17/08/2018 0131267 £28.75 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 buckshaw cc 17/08/2018 0131267 £28.75 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 mps office 17/08/2018 0131267 £41.72 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 town hall 17/08/2018 0131267 £250.30 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 bengal st 17/08/2018 0131301 £1,167.00 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 market walk 17/08/2018 0131301 £112.00 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 towen hall 17/08/2018 0131301 £12.00 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 markets 17/08/2018 0131302 £525.00 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 flytip 17/08/2018 0131302 £585.00 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 astley hall 17/08/2018 0131697 £41.72 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 astley cc 17/08/2018 0131697 £28.75 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 butteremere 17/08/2018 0131697 £28.75 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 unuon st 17/08/2018 0131697 £250.30 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 clayton brook cc 17/08/2018 0131697 £22.19 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 eaves green 17/08/2018 0131697 £28.75 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 bucskahw cc 17/08/2018 0131697 £28.75 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 mps office 17/08/2018 0131697 £41.72 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 town hall 17/08/2018 0131697 £250.30 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Customer & Digital Equipment 03014 Capital Expenditure Capital harpers lane 15/08/2018 0131705 £1,923.09 Capital SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 markets 15/08/2018 0131705 £112.00 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 town hall 15/08/2018 0131705 £12.00 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 bengal st 15/08/2018 0131707 £3,343.17 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 various locations 15/08/2018 0131708 £323.08 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Business Development & Growth Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 market walk 15/08/2018 0131710 £2,682.79 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 various locations 15/08/2018 0131711 £365.68 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 variuos locations 15/08/2018 0131713 £761.05 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Consultants Fees 03025 Capital Expenditure Capital CAD and site setting out of Mecca co-ordinates at Chorley Cemetery 15/08/2018 0131362 £550.00 Capital Survey Operations Ltd 55910

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Business Development & Growth Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Please provide janitorial supplies as per email from NAME REDACTED 01/08/2018 0131296 £329.88 Revenue System Hygiene Ltd 16572

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023  TB Atlas thick bleach 5ltr QTY 6 boxes @ £1.55 per container 4 containers in total 15/08/2018 0131721 £18.84 Revenue System Hygiene Ltd 16572

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023  TRIPFC Trigon foamsoap  5 L £5.52 QTY 6 boxes 15/08/2018 0131721 £114.48 Revenue System Hygiene Ltd 16572



CREDITOR PAYMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN £250

Period: 5 2018/19

Body Name Body Service Division Label Service Division Code Organisational Unit Expenditure Category Expenditure Code CIPFA detailed expediture type CIPFA detailed expediture codeNarrative Date Transaction number Net Amount Capital and Revenue Supplier Name Supplier ID

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 EVER Everfresh Evens toilet cleaner apple 5L £3.38 per container QTY 6 boxes 15/08/2018 0131721 £20.28 Revenue System Hygiene Ltd 16572

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 TR320 toilet rolls QTY 8 packs @ 36/pack at £5.50 per box 15/08/2018 0131721 £44.00 Revenue System Hygiene Ltd 16572

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Paper towels 3600 green 1 fold QTY 25 boxes £10.10 per box 15/08/2018 0131721 £252.50 Revenue System Hygiene Ltd 16572

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 CAF Spray Air fresh QTY 12 @£0.70 each 15/08/2018 0131721 £6.00 Revenue System Hygiene Ltd 16572

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 SAF Stand up air freshener 12 per case and £3.36 per case QTY 2 cases 15/08/2018 0131721 £6.72 Revenue System Hygiene Ltd 16572

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 WLG/WPG Pine/Lemon Gel 5 Litre – 2 boxes £6.85 15/08/2018 0131721 £9.20 Revenue System Hygiene Ltd 16572

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 39BBL Black bin liners QTY 6 boxes £11.70 per box 15/08/2018 0131721 £70.20 Revenue System Hygiene Ltd 16572

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 SBL White Swing bin liners 20 roll per pack 72p per pack QTY 20 packs 15/08/2018 0131721 £14.40 Revenue System Hygiene Ltd 16572

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 BLUSYL Washing up Liquid/Detergent 5 litre £3.26 QTY 2 15/08/2018 0131721 £6.52 Revenue System Hygiene Ltd 16572

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 EX250BLUE Twine Mop Head – 98p each QTY 10 15/08/2018 0131721 £9.80 Revenue System Hygiene Ltd 16572

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 UB3752	 Sirius Centrefeed 2 ply roll 150m Blue 6 pack £11.70 QTY 6 packs 15/08/2018 0131721 £43.20 Revenue System Hygiene Ltd 16572

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Business Development & Growth Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Please supply cleaning materials as per order: 15/08/2018 0131741 £329.39 Revenue System Hygiene Ltd 16572

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Business Development & Growth Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Prepared for: Chorley Council Chorley Markets 2018 Campaign dates: 01 June 2018 to 31 December 2018 Number of leaflets: 03/08/2018 0131083 £785.00 Revenue Take One Media 21807

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Distribution of Astley Hall leaflets 03/08/2018 0131422 £745.00 Revenue Take One Media 21807

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Tourism 1039 Policy & Governance Children's Activities 40188 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Arts and crafts provision at the Chorley Flower Show 08/08/2018 0131474 £900.00 Revenue The Creation Station Merseyside 71522

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Business Development & Growth Survey Expenses 40069 Services 5027 Ecological survey works at shady Lane 24/08/2018 0131361 £3,702.00 Revenue The Environment Partnership (TEP) Ltd 77359

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Business Development & Growth Survey Expenses 40069 Services 5027 Ecological survey works at shady Lane 24/08/2018 0131496 £6,985.00 Revenue The Environment Partnership (TEP) Ltd 77359

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Tourism 1039 Policy & Governance Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 Lunch Provision 29/08/2018 0131357 £395.00 Revenue The Friends of Astley Hall 70956

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Planned Maintenance 20006 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Blanket ppm 08/08/2018 0130890 £504.00 Revenue The Guardian Shutter Co LTD 21769

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Planned Maintenance 20006 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Blanket ppm 08/08/2018 0131029 £630.00 Revenue The Guardian Shutter Co LTD 21769

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Network procurement.Value of the PO is subject to any variances to the exchange rate at the time placing order through distribution 01/08/2018 0130303 £42,888.52 Revenue The Networking People (NorthWest) Ltd T/a TNP Ltd 73446

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Chorley Live beermats 29/08/2018 0132042 £388.00 Revenue Thirstys.co.uk ltd 51260

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Business Development & Growth Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Installation of 34 Union flags and brackets around Chorley Town Centre as discussed. 24/08/2018 0131986 £272.00 Revenue Town Centre Trees 57436

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Policy & Governance Purchase Money 03027 Capital Expenditure Capital Purchase of ADDRESS REDACTED 24/08/2018 0131809 £150,000.00 Capital TP Supported Accommodation Limited 77526

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Business Development & Growth External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 outstanding debt registration costs 24/08/2018 0131950 £1,000.00 Revenue Traffic Enforcement Centre 22350

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Service Fees 40056 Services 5027 Counselling for KU - 4 sessions in June and 5 sessions in July 29/08/2018 0132021 £315.00 Revenue Truly Therapeutic Ltd 66885

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Petrol 30005 Direct Transport Costs 5016 fuel 24/08/2018 0131511 £550.18 Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 03/08/2018 0131380 £1,485.80 Revenue UK Healthcare (BDHSC) 17241

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Tourism 1039 Policy & Governance Children's Activities 40188 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Face Painting Sat 28 / Sun 29 July 03/08/2018 0131436 £500.00 Revenue UK Media and Events Limited 71221

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Service Fees 40056 Services 5027 2018-19 daily hybrid mail & annual billing 15/08/2018 0131613 £1,083.16 Revenue UKMAIL Ltd (Mail) 57758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Service Fees 40056 Services 5027 2018-19 daily hybrid mail & annual billing 15/08/2018 0131614 £946.81 Revenue UKMAIL Ltd (Mail) 57758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Service Fees 40056 Services 5027 2018-19 daily hybrid mail & annual billing 15/08/2018 0131622 £905.01 Revenue UKMAIL Ltd (Mail) 57758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Service Fees 40056 Services 5027 2018-19 daily hybrid mail & annual billing 24/08/2018 0131970 £695.07 Revenue UKMAIL Ltd (Mail) 57758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Service Fees 40056 Services 5027 2018-19 daily hybrid mail & annual billing 24/08/2018 0131974 £839.52 Revenue UKMAIL Ltd (Mail) 57758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance monthly deductions from payroll 17/08/2018 0131839 £1,897.16 Revenue Unify Credit Union Ltd 55509

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 For business loan facilitation 2017/2018 and underwriting of delinquent loans. 22/08/2018 0131917 £500.00 Revenue Unify Credit Union Ltd 55509

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 For business loan facilitation 2017/2018 and underwriting of delinquent loans. 22/08/2018 0131918 £2,548.00 Revenue Unify Credit Union Ltd 55509

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Business Development & Growth Rent/Hire Of Premises 20017 Premises Rents 5007 Rent for Hollinshead St Car Park - April May June 2018 15/08/2018 0131139 £937.50 Revenue United Reformed Church 20885

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Business Development & Growth Rent/Hire Of Premises 20017 Premises Rents 5007 Room hire for employability courses 24/08/2018 0131846 £366.00 Revenue United Reformed Church 20885

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital 17/00099/DFG NAME & ADDRESS REDACTED 22/08/2018 0131867 £8,325.00 Capital UPS Building and Maintenance Ltd 76235

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Meadow Street Wheelton - New bow top galvanised railings to match existing to block the tree area and provision of a self closer 01/08/2018 0131421 £750.00 Revenue Urban Fencing Ltd 67258

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Planning Policy 1092 Business Development & Growth Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Payment for Urban Vision support in Planning Policy during June/July 2018 - 16 days 10/08/2018 0131607 £2,779.66 Revenue Urban Vision Partnership Ltd 21181

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Planning Policy 1092 Business Development & Growth Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Payment for Urban Vision support in Planning Policy during June/July 2018 - 16 days 29/08/2018 0131608 £2,779.66 Revenue Urban Vision Partnership Ltd 21181

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Business Development & Growth Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 Valuation Market Walk Shopping Centre for 2017-18 Accounts per your Terms of Engagement reference Market Walk 2018/JMW 01/08/2018 0131291 £3,790.80 Revenue Valuation Office Agency 17561

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer & Digital Unitary Payment(S) 50009 Private Contractors 5042 Provision of waste and recycling collection service and ancillary services for 2018/19. 29/08/2018 0131393 £283,978.53 Revenue Veolia ES (UK) Ltd 20748

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer & Digital Hackney Badges, Plates Etc. 40023 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Flexiplate, Clear, Size 4F, Type A Adhesive x 4 packs of 50 22/08/2018 0131861 £507.32 Revenue VIP-SYSTEM LIMITED 69902

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer & Digital Hackney Badges, Plates Etc. 40023 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Harpoon Security Button, Yellow x12 packs of 50 22/08/2018 0131862 £142.56 Revenue VIP-SYSTEM LIMITED 69902

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer & Digital Hackney Badges, Plates Etc. 40023 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Quick Release Key Only, Clear x2 packs of 50 22/08/2018 0131862 £93.42 Revenue VIP-SYSTEM LIMITED 69902

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer & Digital Hackney Badges, Plates Etc. 40023 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Holgram Label, Self-Adhesive, 20mm Circle, Voiding, Genuine VIP Pattern 22/08/2018 0131862 £99.56 Revenue VIP-SYSTEM LIMITED 69902

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 NAME REDACTED 01/08/2018 0131336 £272.15 Revenue VWFS UK Ltd T/A Volkswagen Group Leasing 56010

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Lease Payment 01/08/2018 0131336 £24.40 Revenue VWFS UK Ltd T/A Volkswagen Group Leasing 56010

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 NAME REDACTED 01/08/2018 0131337 £308.26 Revenue VWFS UK Ltd T/A Volkswagen Group Leasing 56010

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Lease Payment 01/08/2018 0131337 £26.86 Revenue VWFS UK Ltd T/A Volkswagen Group Leasing 56010

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control Policy & Governance Manual Control Account 00001 Balance Sheet Balance Balance Sheet 01/08/2018 0131337 -£26.86 Revenue VWFS UK Ltd T/A Volkswagen Group Leasing 56010

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 NAME REDACTED 01/08/2018 0131338 £2,856.37 Revenue VWFS UK Ltd T/A Volkswagen Group Leasing 56010

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Lease Payment 01/08/2018 0131338 £252.81 Revenue VWFS UK Ltd T/A Volkswagen Group Leasing 56010

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 NAME REDACTED 29/08/2018 0132041 £272.15 Revenue VWFS UK Ltd T/A Volkswagen Group Leasing 56010

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Lease Payment 29/08/2018 0132041 £24.40 Revenue VWFS UK Ltd T/A Volkswagen Group Leasing 56010

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 NAME REDACTED 29/08/2018 0132043 £308.26 Revenue VWFS UK Ltd T/A Volkswagen Group Leasing 56010

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Lease Payment 29/08/2018 0132043 £26.86 Revenue VWFS UK Ltd T/A Volkswagen Group Leasing 56010

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Fire Extinguishers 20074 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 Service of Fire Extinguishers at the Town Hall up to 19th March 2019 15/08/2018 0131334 £385.55 Revenue Walker Fire (UK) Ltd 17092

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Water - Metered Supplies 20022 Water Services 5009 10/3/18 to 31/5/18 08/08/2018 0131526 £858.06 Revenue Water-plus 17926

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Business Development & Growth Water - Metered Supplies 20022 Water Services 5009 29/4/18 to 23/7/18 08/08/2018 0131527 £619.48 Revenue Water-plus 17926

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Business Development & Growth Water - Metered Supplies 20022 Water Services 5009 astley hall 29/08/2018 0132029 £439.03 Revenue Water-plus 17926

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Business Development & Growth Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 starting business grant 22/08/2018 0131874 £250.00 Revenue We Love Pets 77432

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Tourism 1039 Policy & Governance Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 3000 x Patch Handle Carrier Bag - Printed In one Colour To Both Sides  Project #8180 - Quote Q6152 10/08/2018 0131717 £538.00 Revenue WeBrand4You 68716

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executive Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Collection of mail from Town Hall and Union St to March 2019 15/08/2018 0131799 £464.58 Revenue Whistl North Limited 67256

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executive Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Collection of mail from Town Hall and Union St to March 2019 31/08/2018 0131935 £266.21 Revenue Whistl North Limited 67256

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Design and Build Strawberry Fields Digital Hub - Chorley 31/08/2018 0132028 £823,295.52 Capital Willmott Dixon Constuction Ltd 77420

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Tourism 1039 Policy & Governance Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Flower show demonstrations 17/08/2018 0131811 £320.00 Revenue Willowpool Designs 70614

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Vehicles and Plant Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 To remove n/s and o/s cab door inner panels. Replace inner and outer door handles and reassemble, dated 26/07/2018, vehicle 10/08/2018 0131673 £255.20 Revenue Wrekamendid Services Ltd 21188

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Vehicles and Plant Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Call out to Flat Iron car park to recover vehicle stuck in gear. Worn gearchange cables, cables replaced and reassembled, dated 10/08/2018 0131693 £259.00 Revenue Wrekamendid Services Ltd 21188

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Other Fees 40212 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 13/4 Invoice 749418  £470.65 14/6 Invoice 753484 £420.58 29/08/2018 0131830 £350.48 Revenue Xeretec Document Solutions 20052


